The following items must be checked before the bid is submitted:  

i. Demand Draft / Pay Order of Nu.500.00 (Ngultrum Five Hundred Only) inclusive of taxes, in 

Envelope – ‘A’ towards the cost of tender.  

ii. Demand Draft / Banker’s Cheque / Bank Guarantee of Nu.48,000/- (Ngultrum Forty-Eight 

Thousand Only) towards Bid Security in Envelope – ‘A’ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

iii. Eligible, Technical, and Commercial Bids prepared in accordance with the TENDER document.  

iv. Envelope ‘A’ Eligibility Criteria Response.  

v. Envelope ‘B’ Technical Response